Edgar Filing: MSD SBI LP - Form 4

MSD SBI LI	P									
Form 4 February 15,	2012									
FORN									PPROVAL	
	UNITED	STATES		RITIES A Ashington			COMMISSIO	N OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check th	ter			0	·			Expires:	January 31, 2005	
if no longer subject to Section 16.STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP O SECURITIESForm 4 or Form 5Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934								Estimated burden hou response	average urs per	
obligatio may cont <i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	ns Section 17(a) of the l	Public U	Jtility Hol	ding Cor		of 1935 or Secti			
(Print or Type I	Responses)									
1. Name and A MSD CAPI	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
		ASBU INC [A		ΟΜΟΤΙν	E GROUF	P (Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(First) (I	Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)				Director _X_ 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify			
645 FIFTH FLOOR,	02/13/2012				below)	below)				
				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person			
NEW YOR	K, NY 10022						_X_ Form filed by Person	More than One F	eporting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-I	Derivative	Securities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution any	Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8) Code V	Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	(A) or of (D) 4 and 5) (A) or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Domindor Don	ort on a separate line	for each a	ass of soo				rindiraatly			
Kennider, Kep	or on a separate mit			unites bene.	Perso inform requir	ons who res nation cont red to respo ays a curre	spond to the colle ained in this forn ond unless the fo ntly valid OMB co	n are not rm	SEC 1474 (9-02)	
	Tab					posed of, or convertible s	Beneficially Owner securities)	d		

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number of	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount of
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orDerivative	Expiration Date	Underlying Securities

Edgar Filing: MSD SBI LP - Form 4

Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and		(Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Total Return Equity Swap	\$ 3.5347	02/13/2012		X/K		256,423	(7)(8)	09/17/2018	Common Stock	256,423
Total Return Equity Swap	\$ 3.5347	02/14/2012		X/K		133,721	(7)(8)	09/17/2018	Common Stock	133,721

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relations					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
MSD CAPITAL L P 645 FIFTH AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022		Х					
MSD SBI LP 645 FIFTH AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022		Х					
DELL MICHAEL S C/O MSD CAPITAL, L.P 645 FIFTH AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022		Х					
Signatures							
MSD CAPITAL, L.P., By: MSD Capital Management LLC, Its: General Partner, By: /s/ Marc R. Lisker, Name: Marc R. Lisker, Title: Manager and General Counsel 02/15/2012							
<u>**</u> Sig	Date						
MSD SBI, L.P., By: MSD Capital, L.P., Its: General Partner, By: MSD Capital Management LLC, Its: General Partner, By: /s/ Marc R. Lisker, Name: Marc R. Lisker, Title: Manager and General Counsel							

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

MICHAEL S. DELL, By: /s/ Marc R. Lisker, Name: Marc R. Lisker, Title: Attorney-in-Fact 02/15/2012

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This statement is jointly filed by and on behalf of each of MSD Capital, L.P., MSD SBI, L.P. and Michael S. Dell. MSD Capital is the general partner of MSD SBI and may be deemed to beneficially own securities owned by MSD SBI. MSD Capital Management LLC is

(1) the general partner of MSD Capital and may be deemed to beneficially own securities owned by MSD Capital. Michael S. Dell is the controlling member of MSD Capital Management and may be deemed to beneficially own securities owned by MSD Capital Management.

Each reporting person states that neither the filing of this statement nor anything herein shall be deemed an admission that such person is, for purposes of Section 16 of the Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any securities covered by this statement. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities covered by this statement, except to the extent of the pecuniary interest of such person in such securities.

(3) Each reporting person may be deemed to be a member of a group with respect to the issuer or securities of the issuer for purposes of Section 13(d) or 13(g) of the Act. Each reporting person declares that neither the filing of this statement nor anything herein shall be construed as an admission that such person is, for the purposes of Section 13(d) or 13(g) of the Act or any other purpose, a member of a group with respect to the issuer or securities of the issuer.

(4) Represents securities owned by MSD SBI.

On February 13, 2012, MSD SBI closed out certain cash-settled total return equity swaps entered into by MSD SBI with Citibank, NA
(5) New York ("Citibank") relating to shares of common stock of the issuer in the amount of 256,423 notional shares at a price of \$25.0016 per notional share.

(6) On February 14, 2012, MSD SBI closed out certain cash-settled total return equity swaps entered into by MSD SBI with Citibank relating to shares of common stock of the issuer in the amount of 133,721 notional shares at a price of \$26.5255 per notional share.

Under the terms of each total return equity swap: (i) MSD SBI was obligated to pay to Citibank any negative price performance of the shares of common stock subject to such total return equity swap as of the termination date of such total return equity swap, plus interest;

(7) and (ii) Citibank was obligated to pay to MSD SBI any positive price performance of the shares of common stock subject to such total return equity swap as of the termination date of such total return equity swap. An amount equal to any dividends received by Citibank on the shares of common stock during the term of each such total return equity swap was to be paid to MSD SBI.

None of the total return equity swaps gives MSD SBI direct or indirect voting, investment or dispositive control over any securities of the issuer or requires Citibank to acquire, hold, vote or dispose of any securities of the issuer. Accordingly, MSD SBI disclaims any beneficial ownership in securities that may be referenced in any such total return equity swap.

Remarks:

Exhibit Index

Exhibit 24.1 - Power of Attorney (incorporated herein by reference to Exhibit 24.1 to the Schedule 13G relating to the commo Exhibit 99.1 - Joint Filer Information (furnished herewith)

Exhibit 99.2 - Joint Filing Agreement (furnished herewith)

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.